ES-401 	 Written Examination Outline Form ES-401-1
Facility: 	 Oyster Creek Date of Exam: 05/14112
RO KJA Category Points SRO~On1y Points
Tier
 Group K K K K K K A A A A G
Total A2 G* Total
1 2 3 	 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 * i
1 3 4 3 3 4 3 20 3 4 7L 	 I

k. 	 Bypass the Air Dryers and the Pre/Post Filters; 300000 A2.01 (2.9/2.8)
[NRC Plant JPM 3]
Type Code*
Safety
Function
P,A,S 1
M,A,S 2
D,EN,S 3
P,A,S 4
P,A, EN,S 5
D, A, L, EN, 6
S
N,S 8
D, L,S 9
D, L, R, E 1
D,E 5
D,R 8
@ 	 All RO and SRO-I control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions; all 5 SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions may
overlap those tested in the control room.
* Type Codes 	 Criteria for RO I SRO-II SRO-U
(A)lternate path 4-61 4-6 I 2-3
{C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank :5:.9/ :5:.8 I :5:.4
(EN)gineered safety feature - 1 "' I !::. 1 (control room system
(P)revious 2 exams :5:. 31 :5:.3 1 :5:. 2 (randomly selected)
(S)imulator
{E)mergency or abnormal in-plant ~11 ~1 1 !::. 1
(L)ow-Power I Shutdown !::. 1 1 ~1 1 !::. 1
{N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1 (A) !::.21 !::.2 1 !::. 1
(R)CA ~ 1 I !::.1 I !::. 1
ES-301 , Page 23 of 27
ES-301 	 Control Room/In-Plant Systems Outline Form ES-301-2
Facility: Oyster Creek Date of Examination: 05/14/2012
Exam Level: RO D SRO-I ~ SRO-U D Operating Test Number: 11-1 NRC
Control Room Systems@ (8 for RO); (7 for SRO-I); (2 or 3 for SRO-U, including 1 ESF)
System / JPM Title
a. 	 Perform Recirculation Pump Trip Circuitry Test lAW 603.4.001 with
Multiple Recirculation Pumps Trip (Alternate Path); 202001 A2.04
(3.7/3.8) [NRC Sim JPM 1]
b. 	Place a second RWCU Pump in service with a high temperature alarm
and isolation failure lAW 303 (Alternate Path); 204000 A4.01 (3.1/3.0)
[NRC Sim "IPM 2]
c. 	 Shutdown of the Automatic Depressurization System lAW 308; 218000
A4.03 (4.2/4.2) [!\IRC Sim JPM 3]
d. 	Perform Core Spray Surveillance with faulted Core Spray Pump lAW
610.4.002 (Alternate Path); 209001 A4.01 (3.8/3.6) [NRC Sim JPM 4]
e. 	 Purging the Primary Containment with Elevated Stack Radiation
(Alternate Path); 223001 A4.07 (4.214.1) [NRC Sim JPM 5]
f. 	 Restore 4160VAC Bus 1 C to normal with EDG-1 supplying power
(Alternate Path); 264000 A4.04 (3.7/3.7) [NRC Sim JPM 6]
g. 	Swap Instrument Air Compressors; 300000 K4.04 (2.8/2.9) [NRC Sim
JPM 7]
h.
In-Plant Systems@ (3 for RO); (3 for SRO-I); (3 or 2 for SRO-U)
i. 	 Control CRD in the plant Post-Scram lAW SP-3; 201001 A 1.03 (2.9/2.8)
[NRC Plant JPM 1]
j. 	 Line up to vent the Torus through the Hardened Vent lAW SP-35; 295024
EA 1.14 (3.4/3.5) [NRC Plant JPM 2]
k. 	 Bypass the Air Dryers and the Pre/Post Filters; 300000 A2.01 (2.9/2.8)
[NRC Plant "IPM 3]
Type Code*
Safety
Function
P,A,S 1
M,A,S 2
D,EN,S 3
P,A,S 4
P,A,EN,S 5
D, A, L, EN, 6
S
N,S 8
D, L, R, E 1
D, E 5
D,R 8
@ 	 All RO and SRO-I control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions; all 5 SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions may
overlap those tested in the control room.
* Type Codes 	 Criteria for RO 1SRO-II SRO-U
(A)lternate path 4-61 4-6 1 2-3
(C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank :;. 91 $8 1$4
(EN)gineered safety feature - I - I 2:, 1 (control room system
(P)revious 2 exams :;. 3/ :;.3 1 $ 2 (randomly selected)
(S)imulator
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant 2:, 1 I 2:,1 I 2:, 1
(L)ow-Power 1Shutdown 2:,11 2:,1 / 2:, 1
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1 (A) 2:,2/ 2:,2 / 2:, 1
(R)CA 2:,11 2:,1 / 2:, 1
ES-301, Page 23 of 27
ES-301 	 Control Room/In-Plant Systems Outline Form ES-301-2
Facility: Ollster Creek Date of Examination: 05/14/2012
Exam Level: RO 0 SRO-I 0 SRO-U ~ Operating Test Number: 11-1 NRC
Control Room Systems@ (8 for RO); (7 for SRO-I); (2 or 3 for SRO-U, including 1 ESF)
Safety
System 1JPM Title 	 Type Code*
Function
a.
b. 	Place a second RWCU Pump in service with a high temperature alarm I M,A,S 2
and isolation failure lAW 303 (Alternate Path); 204000 A4.01 (3.1/3.0) i
i[NRC Sim JPM 2] 	 I
I~ c.
d.
e.
f. 	 Restore 4160VAC Bus 1C to normal with EDG-1 supplying power D, A, L, EN, 6
(Alternate Path); 264000 A4.04 (3.7/3.7) [NRC Sim JPM 6] S
g.
I h.
• In-Plant Systems@ (3 for RO); (3 for SRO·I); (3 or 2 for SRO-U)
i. 	 Control CRD in the plant Post-Scram lAW SP-3; 201001 A 1.03 (2.9/2.8) D,L, R, E 1
[NRC Plant JPM 1]
j. 	 Line up to vent the Torus through the Hardened Vent lAW SP-35; 295024 D, E 5
EA1.14 (3.4/3.5) [NRC Plant JPM 2]
k. 	 Bypass the Air Dryers and the PrelPost Filters; 300000 A2.01 (2.9/2.8) D,R 8
[NRC Plant JPM 31
@ 	 All RO and SRO-I control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions; all 5 SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions; in-plant systems and functions may
overlap those tested in the control room.
* Type Codes 	 Criteria for RO I SRO-II SRO-U
(A)lternate path 4-6/ 4-6 / 2-3
(C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank '5:. 9 / '5:.8 / '5:. 4
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant !::. 1 / !::.1 1 !::. 1
(EN)gineered safety feature - 1 - 1 !::. 1 (control room system
(L)ow-Power / Shutdown !::. 1 / !::.1 / !::. 1
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1 (A) !::.21 !::.2 I !::. 1
(P)revious 2 exams '5:. 31 :s3 1 '5:. 2 (randomly selected)
(R)CA !::. 1 / !::.1 1 !::. 1
(S)imulator
ES-301, Page 23 of 27
IL T 11-1 NRC Scenario 1 (NEW)
Scenario Outline
Facility: Oyster Creek 	 Scenario No.: 1 Op Test No.: 11·1 NRC
Examiners: 	 Operators:
Initial Conditions:
• 	 15% power with mode switch in RUN (IC 153)
• 	 RWM is inoperable and bypassed
Control Room HVAC System A is inoperable
i •
Turnover:
• 	 Continue with rod withdrawal. Complete step 24 Group 5-1. When rod pulls are complete wait for
further direction from Reactor Engineering.
Event No. Malf. No. EventType* Event
Description
1 NlA N BOP Swap Sentice Water Pumps.
2 N/A R ATC Withdraw control rods to raise reactor power.
MAL­
3 CRDOO8_ C ATC Respond to an uncoupled control rod >10% power.
3451
MAL- C BOP4 	 Respond to the loss of VMCC 1 B2.EOSOO4B TS SRO
MAL­
RCPOO3D C BOP Respond to Recirculation Pump D inner seal failure, then 5 MAL- TS SRO outer seal failure.
RCP004D
MAL-	 Respond to the E EMRV lifting leading the crew to a 6 	 C ATCNSS025E 	 manual scram.
7 CAEP M Crew Respond to an Electric A TWS. ATWS.CAE
PMP­
SLCOO1A
8 	 C Crew Respond to Standby Liquid Control Pump shaft break.
PMP­
SLCOO2A
* (N)onnal, (R)eactivity, (I}nstrument, (C)omponent, (M)ajor TranSient, (TS) Tech Specs
ILT 11-1 NRC Scenario 1 	 Page 1 of 28
ILT 11-1 NRC Scenario 1 (NEW)
Simulator Summary
Event Event Summary
1 The BOP will swap Service Water Pumps to equalize run times. The